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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

CORPORATION, et al., ) Case No. 2010-0582
AMERICAN GREETINGS
THE STATE OF OHIO ex rel.

)
Relators,

vs.

JUDGE NANCY A. FUERST, et al.,

Respondents.

ORIGINAL ACTION 1N
PROHIBITION AND MANDAMUS

STIPULATED EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR RELATORS TO FILE REPLY BRIEF

Joseph P. Rodgers (0069783)
SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY LLP
4900 Key Tower
127 Public Square
Cleveland, OH 44114-1304
(216) 479-8500 (phone)
(216) 479-8780 (fax)
fnance@ssd.com
jweinstein@ssd.com
sanway@ssd.com
jrodgers@ssd.com

Frederick R. Nance (0008988)
Counsel ofRecord

Joseph C. Weinstein (0023504)
Stephen P. Anway (0075105)

COUNSEL FOR THE INDIVIDUAL
RELATORS

John D. Parker (0025770)
Counsel ofRecord

Lora M. Reece (0075593)
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
3200 PNC Center
1900 EastNinth Street
Cleveland, OH 44114-3485
(216) 621-0200 (phone)
(216) 696-0740 (fax)
jparker@bakerlaw.com
lreece@bakerlaw.com

COUNSEL FOR THE CORPORATE
RELATOR, AMERICAN GREETINGS
CORPORATION
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carl.volz@kattenlaw.com
david.kistenbroker@kattenlaw.com
(312) 577-4729 (fax)

Chicago, IL 60661-3693
(312) 902-5362 (phone)

525 West Monroe Street
KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

David H. Kistenbroker
Carl E. Volz

KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP
2029 Century Park East, Suite 2600
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3012
(310) 788-4680 (phone)
(310) 712-8433(fax)
richard.zelichov@kattenlaw.com

Richard H. Zelichov

OF COUNSEL FOR THE INDIVIDUAL
RELATORS
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In accordance with S.Ct. Prac. R. 14.3(B)(2)(a), the parties have stipulated to a twenty

(20) day extension for Relators to file their reply brief. Relators' reply to the merit briefs of

Respondents and Intervening Respondent will be due on or before September 28, 2010. Relators

have not previously taken an extension.
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Counsel of Record
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Los Angeles, CA 90067-3012
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing, Stipulated Extension of Time for

Relators to File Reply Brief, was served by electronic mail this 2nd day of September 2010 upon

the following:

Jack LandslQoner jack@lgmlegal.com Counselfor Intervenor

Drew Legando drew@IgmlegaLcom

Paul W. Flowers pwf@pwfco.com

Kevin K Green keving@csgrr.com Of Counselfor Intervenor

James I. Jaconette jamesj@csgrr.com

Michael Ghozland mghozland@csgrr.com

William D. Mason pdwdm@cuyahogacounty. us Counselfor Respondents

Charles E. Hannan channan@czryahogacounty,us

Shana F. Marbury smarbury@gcpartnership.com Counselfor Amicus Curiae,
Greater Cleveland Partnership

Linda S. Woggon lwoggon@ohiochamber.com Counsel for Amicus Curiae,
Ohio Chamber of Commerce
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